
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3919
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2010
INNOVATION UNIVERSITIES BILL, 2010
Thamaraiselvan Shri R.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government had organised a round table discussion on the Innovation Universities Bill, 2010;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether many educational experts have expressed serious concern about the implementation of this Bill; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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